

Office of the Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division, Urban Development & MA Department, Government of West Bengal, Nirman Bhavan, Kolkata - 91.

Corrigendum No1

Ref:-UDMA/e-NIT/CMD/19/2022-23 OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, Central Mechanical Division,

Tender ID: 2023_UDD_441790_1

Due to not submission of bids, this tender is hereby cancelled

Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division

Memo No. 166

Dated: 06.02.23

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1) The Special Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation & Development Circle. U.D & M A .Department
- 2) The S.D.O. Salt Lake Electrical Sub-Division.
- 3) Estimating section
- 4) Divisional Accounts Officer
- 5) Notice Board.
- 6) Jt ,Secretary(IT/e-Gov. cell) ,U.D.& M.A. Department, Nagaryan Bhawan, Kol 91.

Central Mechanical Division